BLB&G Announces Appointment of Hannah Ross to Executive Committee

February 17, 2022

BLB&G is proud to announce that Partner Hannah Ross has been appointed to the firm's Executive Committee. Hannah joins current Executive Committee members Jerry Silk and Sal Graziano.

Firm founder Max Berger stated, "I had the good fortune of hiring Hannah nearly twenty years ago, and have watched her evolve from a junior associate into a senior leader at the firm. Good leadership requires a varied set of skills, and Hannah possesses each of those qualities in abundance. She has an uncanny ability to anticipate our clients' needs and always exceed their expectations, and we are so fortunate to now have her judgment and guidance on our Executive Committee."

Hannah has over two decades of experience as a civil and criminal litigator. In addition to her firm management responsibilities as a member of the Executive Committee, she is responsible for advising and representing the firm's institutional investor clients in litigation throughout the United States. A former prosecutor, Hannah has been a key member and leader of trial teams representing the firm's clients which resulted in billions of dollars of recoveries for institutional investors. She is a passionate advocate for protecting the rights of shareholders and investors, and has played a key role in many of the firm's precedent-setting cases that have increased market transparency, held wrongdoers accountable and improved corporate business practices in groundbreaking ways.

Hannah also serves as the Chair of the firm's Diversity Committee and Co-Chair of the firm's Forum for Institutional Investors, and Women's Forum. She serves on the Corporate Leadership Committee of the New York Women's Foundation and recently concluded a three-year term on the Council of Institutional Investors' Market Advisory Council. Read more about Hannah <u>here</u>.